THE JUDICIARY, STATE OF HAWAII NOTICE OF TO EXEMPTION FROM HRS CHAPTER 103D

TO:	Chief Procurement Officer				
FROM:	Rockne Maunupau				
110111	Name of Requesting Division/Program				
Pursuant to HRS	§ 103D102 (b)(4) and HAR Chapter 3120, The Judiciary re	auests to amend an exemption for the following:			
	goods, services or construction:	quests to amena an exemption for the jonowing.			
Purchased two	p-way radio (25) for the Detention Facility.				
1	ractor/Service Provider:	3. Amount of Request:			
Pacific Wireles	ss Communication	NTE \$9,000			
4. Term of Cont	ract From:3/1/2018 To:6/30/2018	5. Prior Judiciary Procurement Exemption No.			
		(if applicable):			
C Familia in da	tail a ha it i a mat ann at i a hla ann at a h-anta-a-a-a-famth a Du	Disiries at a superior by a superior at the su			
_	tail why it is not practicable or not advantageous for the Pr				
	ourchasing additional two-way radios (25) for the Hale F operable two-way radios that is serviced and maintain				
two different ve	endors to operate and maintain the two-way radio would	not be practical or advantages for the Judiciary.			
Using two different vendor for the two-way radio's will also be necessary to use two different radio frequencies and thus will be a safety issue when communicating other staff in an emergency.					
Will bo a carety	when communicating earlier stair in air emergency				
7. Explain in detail, the process that will be or was utilized in selecting the vendor/contractor/service provider:					
Procurement exemption pursuant to HRS Sec 103D-102(b)(4) and Chapter 3-120					

CP-3 (Sept 2013) Page 1 Exemption No: <u>JE19-27</u>

	2 2	sponsible staff person(s) conducting an	0 0 1	curement. (Appropriate delegated
Name Division/Program Phone Number email address cockne Maunupau Superintendent 954-8359 rockne.l.maunupau@courts.hawaii.gov aul Kaneshiro Ct. Admin Service Officer 539-4351 paul.t.kaneshiro@courts.hawaii.gov lil requirements/approvals and internal controls for this expenditure is the responsibility of the Division/Program. I ertify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. Is/ Paul Kaneshiro 5/21/2018 Date				nation).
aul Kaneshiro			Phone	
Il requirements/approvals and internal controls for this expenditure is the responsibility of the Division/Program. I ertify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. Solution	Rockne Maunupau	Superintendent	954-8359	rockne.l.maunupau@courts.hawaii.gov
Separation Sep	Paul Kaneshiro	Ct. Admin Service Officer	539-4351	paul.t.kaneshiro@courts.hawaii.gov
Date Date Date			_	
For Chief Procurement Officer Use Only Date Notice Posted:	/s/ Paul Kaneshi	ro		5/21/2018
Date Notice Posted: Inquiries about this request shall be directed to the contact named in Item 8. Submit written objection to this NOTICE OF EXEMPTION within seven (7) calendar days, or as otherwise allowed, from the Date Notice Posted to: Chief Procurement Officer - The Judiciary Financial Services Department Contracts & Purchasing Office 1111 Alakea Street, 6th Floor Honolulu, Hawaii 968132807 Chief Procurement Officer (CPO) Comments: Disapproved	Department/I	Division/Program Head Signature		Date
Chief Procurement Officer (CPO) Comments: Approved Disapproved No Action Required	EXEMPTION within seve Chief Prinanci Contract 1111 A	n (7) calendar days, or as otherwise al rocurement Officer – The Judiciary al Services Department cts & Purchasing Office lakea Street, 6 th Floor		
Chief Procurement Officer Signature Date	Approve	d Disapproved	☐ No Ac	ction Required
			ement Officer Signati	ure Date

CP-3 (Sept 2013) Page 2 Exemption No: <u>JE19-27</u>